



2026:DHC:5380

\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 82/2023& EX.APPL.(OS) 1564/2023

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR. Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Niyati Kohli and Ms. Muskan Mehra,
Adv.

versus

VINAY MAWANDIA. Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Arzoo Raj, Adv.

12

+ O.M.P. 3/2024& I.A. 3246/2024

VINAY MAWANDIA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arzoo Raj, Adv.

versus

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Niyati Kohli and Ms. Muskan Mehra,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **21.02.2024**

1. Since the parties are in mediation, re-notify on 10.05.2024.
2. In case the matter is not settled, it shall be taken up for hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any