



2026:DHC:5380

\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 82/2023 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1564/2023

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR. Decree Holders

Through: Ms Niyati Kohli and Mr Rishabh
Parikh, Advs. (through VC)

versus

VINAY MAWANDIA. Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr Amit Bhagat, Adv. (through VC)

14

+ O.M.P. 3/2024 & I.A. 3246/2024

VINAY MAWANDIA Petitioner

Through: Mr Amit Bhagat, Adv. (through VC)

versus

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms Niyati Kohli and Mr Rishabh
Parikh, Advs. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **10.05.2024**

1. At request of learned counsel for the decree-holders in EX.P. 82/2023,
the matter is adjourned.

2. List on 26.07.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 10, 2024

sr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any