



2026:DHC:5380

\$~9, 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 82/2023, EX. APPL.(OS) 1564/2023

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANRDecree Holders

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Ms. Apurva Tyagi
and Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

VINAY MAWANDIAJudgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Amit Bhatt, Advocate.

+ O.M.P. 3/2024, IA 3/2024, IA 3246/2024

VINAY MAWANDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Bhatt, Advocate.

versus

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Ms. Apurva Tyagi
and Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

Considering that the cases of two days are listed, renotify on
23.04.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/rd