



2026:DHC:5380

\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 82/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 1564/2023

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR.Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.

versus

VINAY MAWANDIA.Judgement Debtor

Through:

16

+ O.M.P. 3/2024, I.A. 3246/2024

VINAY MAWANDIAPetitioner

Through:

versus

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

23.04.2025

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 31.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 23, 2025/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any