



\$~8-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 82/2023 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1564/2023
BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR.Decree Holder
Through: Mr Ravi Gupta, Sr Adv with Ms
Niyati Kohli, Adv.
versus
VINAY MAWANDIA.Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Amit Bhagat & Ms. Arzoo Raj,
Advs.

9

+ O.M.P. 3/2024 & I.A. 3246/2024
VINAY MAWANDIAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Bhagat & Ms. Arzoo Raj,
Advs.
versus
BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR.Respondent
Through: Mr Ravi Gupta, Sr Adv with Ms
Niyati Kohli, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

EX.P. 82/2023

1. Mr. Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for Bimal Mawandia makes an oral request that Ms. Madhu, w/o of Mr. Vinay Mawandia, R/o 33/2, Madhuvan Farm, Groz Building, Sector-76, Kherki Dola, Gurugram-122004, Haryana be impleaded as judgment-debtor No. 2 to the present execution petition.
2. His request is accepted. Let the amended memo of parties be filed.
3. On filing amended memo of parties, issue notice.
4. Mr. Bhagat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Vinay Mawandia accepts notice on behalf of Ms. Madhu Mawandia, newly impleaded



judgment debtor No. 2, seeks and is granted 4 weeks to file reply/objections.

5. List for hearing on 15.10.2025.

O.M.P. 3/2024

6. List on 15.10.2025.

JULY 31, 2025 / (MS)

JASMEET SINGH, J