



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 82/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 1564/2023

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR.Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv and Mr.
Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

versus

VINAY MAWANDIA.Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Kashish Bhardwaj, Adv

20

+ O.M.P. 3/2024, I.A. 3246/2024

VINAY MAWANDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kashish Bhardwaj, Adv

versus

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv and Mr.
Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

1. Let the reply be filed within 4 weeks from today.
2. At request of learned counsel for the respondents/decreed-holders, re-notify on 23.01.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/DM