



2024-01-23 12:09:28

\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 82/2023 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1564/2023 (Ex.)

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR.Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Niyati Kohli and Mr.
Rishabh Parikh, Advocates

versus

VINAY MAWANDIA.Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Arzoo, Advocate

12

+ O.M.P. 3/2024 & I.A. 3246/2024 (Stay)

VINAY MAWANDIAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Arzoo, Advocate

versus

BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Niyati Kohli and Mr.
Rishabh Parikh, Advocates

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

23.01.2026

1. Ms. Arzoo, learned counsel for Mr. Vinay Mawandia, submits that a reply has been filed on his behalf, which is yet to come on record.
2. Ms. Niyati Kohli, learned counsel for Mr. Bimal Mawandia, seeks time to file a Rejoinder thereto. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 27.04.2026.
4. A photocopy of this Order be placed in the connected matter.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JANUARY 23, 2026/rk/her/sg/jk**