



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010481422023
+ **EX.P. 82/2023 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1564/2023**
BIMAL MAWANDIA & ANR.Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Niyati Kohli, Mr. Rishabh
Parikh, Mr. Prathamvir
Agarwal, Mr. Jatin and Ms.
Isha Kakkar, Advs.

versus

VINAY MAWANDIA.Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Junaid Qureshi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

20.08.2026

1. Mr. Junaid Qureshi, Proxy Counsel, has appeared on behalf of the Judgment Debtor and seeks a short adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing Counsel is not available today.
2. Proxy Counsel for the Judgment Debtor further submits that an appeal under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 is being preferred against the judgment passed under Section 34, which is likely to be listed on 24.08.2026 or 25.08.2026.
3. As prayed, list on 31.08.2026.
4. It is made clear that the matter shall not be adjourned on the next date in the event no interim relief is granted in the proceedings under Section 37.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/gunn